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Balance Sheet
Gore Trail At Wildernest
End Date: 06/30/2024

Operating Reserve
Assets
Operating Accounts
SSB Oper 3976 $34,211.07 $0.00 $34,211.07
Total: Operating Accounts $34,211.07 $0.00 $34,211.07
Reserve Accounts
SSB Res 3979 $0.00 $40,600.13 $40,600.13
Total: Reserve Accounts $0.00 $40,600.13 $40,600.13
Other Current Assets
Accounts Receivable $4,056.38 $0.00 $4,056.38
Total: Other Current Assets $4,056.38 $0.00 $4,056.38
Reserve Assets
Due From Operating $0.00 $56,493.37 $56,493.37
Total: Reserve Assets $0.00 $56,493.37 $56,493.37
Total: Assets $38,267.45 $97,093.50 $135,360.95
Liabilities & Equity
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $29,011.54 $0.00 $29,011.54
Prepaid Assessments $3,329.33 $0.00 $3,329.33
Due to Reserve $56,493.37 $0.00 $56,493.37
Total: Current Liabilities $88,834.24 $0.00 $88,834.24
Operating Equity
Prior Period Adjustment ($3,818.57) $0.00 ($3,818.57)
Retained Earnings ($36,236.67) $0.00 ($36,236.67)
Total: Operating Equity ($40,055.24) $0.00 ($40,055.24)
Reserve Equity
Retained Earnings - Reserve $0.00 $71,666.06 $71,666.06
Total: Reserve Equity $0.00 $71,666.06 $71,666.06
Net Income Gain/Loss $0.00 $28,027.44 $28,027.44
Net Income Gain/Loss ($13,111.55) $0.00 ($13,111.55)
Total: Liabilities & Equity $35,667.45 $99,693.50 $135,360.95
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Current Period

Gore Trail At Wildernest

End Date: 06/30/2024

Operating

Year-to-date

Income Statement

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Operating
INCOME
Operating Income
40-40000 Operating Dues $42,902.00 $41,751.33 $1,150.67 $514,824.00 $501,015.96 $13,808.04 $501,015.96
40-40025 Working Capital Contribution - 133.25 (133.25) 4,788.00 1,599.00 3,189.00 1,599.00
40-40050 Dues To Reserve (32,502.00) (6,202.00) (26,300.00) (100,724.00) (74,424.00) (26,300.00) (74,424.00)
40-40100 Late Fees - - - 140.00 - 140.00 -
TOTAL Operating Income $10,400.00 $35,682.58 ($25,282.58) $419,028.00 $428,190.96 ($9,162.96) $428,190.96
TOTAL INCOME $10,400.00 $35,682.58 ($25,282.58) $419,028.00 $428,190.96 ($9,162.96) $428,190.96
EXPENSES
Operating Expense
50-50015 Tax Preparation - 25.00 25.00 409.00 300.00 (109.00) 300.00
50-50070 Meeting Expense - 28.37 28.37 460.94 340.00 (120.94) 340.00
50-50100 Management Fee- Contract 4,736.00 4,736.00 - 52,096.00 56,832.00 4,736.00 56,832.00
50-50210 Insurance 4,601.15 2,779.25 (1,821.90) 54,306.60 33,351.00 (20,955.60) 33,351.00
50-50220 Water & Sewer - 4,873.00 4,873.00 60,616.68 58,476.00 (2,140.68) 58,476.00
50-50240 In-Unit Amenities - 113.63 113.63 1,286.23 1,364.00 77.77 1,364.00
50-50241 In-Unit Cable 3,288.67 3,304.37 15.70 39,322.36 39,652.00 329.64 39,652.00
50-50242 In-Unit Internet 1,053.36 1,057.37 4.01 12,801.27 12,688.00 (113.27) 12,688.00
50-50251 Misc Trash 632.50 166.63 (465.87) 3,568.75 2,000.00 (1,568.75) 2,000.00
50-50252 Dumpsters 715.95 618.13 (97.82) 7,326.10 7,418.00 91.90 7,418.00
50-50269 Ice Chipping & Scraping 1,430.00 - (1,430.00) 5,638.75 5,000.00 (638.75) 5,000.00
50-50270 Carport Plowing - - - - 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
50-50271 Plowing - - - 32,779.21 35,000.00 2,220.79 35,000.00
50-50272 Window wells - - - 12,496.25 5,000.00 (7,496.25) 5,000.00
50-50273 Roof Raking - - - 1,625.00 7,000.00 5,375.00 7,000.00
50-50274 Boiler Walks - - - 8,515.00 7,000.00 (1,515.00) 7,000.00
50-50275 Roof Snow and Ice Removal - - - - 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
50-50290 Security & Fire Safety - 66.63 66.63 4,059.86 800.00 (3,259.86) 800.00
50-50292 Alarm Monitoring 4,316.40 375.00 (3,941.40) 8,632.80 4,500.00 (4,132.80) 4,500.00
50-50293 Fire Place Inspections - - - 7,800.00 - (7,800.00) -
50-50294 Sprinkler R&M (350.00) 666.63 1,016.63 400.00 8,000.00 7,600.00 8,000.00
50-50320 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance 292.50 500.00 207.50 5,979.04 6,000.00 20.96 6,000.00
50-50322 Pest Control 300.00 125.00 (175.00) 1,200.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,500.00
50-50330 Plumbing & Heating - 1,250.00 1,250.00 11,629.20 15,000.00 3,370.80 15,000.00
50-50340 Supplies & Materials - 110.00 110.00 108.84 1,320.00 1,211.16 1,320.00
50-50361 Grounds &Parking Maintenance - 391.63 391.63 2,618.70 4,700.00 2,081.30 4,700.00
50-50362 Grounds &Parking Supplies 25.85 167.00 141.15 2,018.95 2,004.00 (14.95) 2,004.00
50-50370 Roof Maintenance 5,500.00 - (5,500.00) 5,500.00 - (5,500.00) -
50-50401 Clbhs Electric 246.58 427.63 181.05 3,767.26 5,131.34 1,364.08 5,131.34
50-50402 Clbhs Natural Gas 169.32 250.00 80.68 2,613.62 3,000.00 386.38 3,000.00
50-50403 Natural Gas 3,163.62 5,416.63 2,253.01 55,944.06 65,000.00 9,055.94 65,000.00
50-50404 Electric 903.34 1,083.37 180.03 11,540.12 13,000.00 1,459.88 13,000.00
50-50405 Clbhs Water & Sewer - 166.63 166.63 547.06 2,000.00 1,452.94 2,000.00
50-50407 Nat. Gas Phone Line - 125.00 125.00 409.30 1,500.00 1,090.70 1,500.00
50-51000 Misc Expense - Other - - - 35.00 - (35.00) -
50-51001 Bank Service Charges - - - 16.00 - (16.00) -
50-51002 Licenses and Permits - 4.00 4.00 10.00 48.00 38.00 48.00
50-51003 Postage and Delivery - - - 106.50 - (106.50) -
50-54005 Clbhs General Maintenance 238.50 416.63 178.13 4,567.22 5,000.00 432.78 5,000.00
50-54010 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint. 849.07 416.63 (432.44) 9,090.34 5,000.00 (4,090.34) 5,000.00
50-54020 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp. - 41.63 41.63 988.60 500.00 (488.60) 500.00
50-54040 Clbhs Supplies & Materials - 45.00 45.00 286.39 540.00 253.61 540.00
TOTAL Operating Expense $32,112.81 $29,746.79 ($2,366.02) $433,117.00 $428,964.34 ($4,152.66) $428,964.34
TOTAL EXPENSES $32,112.81 $29,746.79 ($2,366.02)  $433,117.00  $428,964.34 ($4,152.66) $428,964.34
Operating NET INCREASE (DECREASE) ($21,712.81) $5,935.79 ($27,648.60) ($14,089.00) ($773.38) ($13,315.62) ($773.38)
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Income Statement

Gore Trail At Wildernest

Reserve
End Date: 06/30/2024
Current Period Year-to-date
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance
Reserve
EXPENSES
Reserve Expenses
60-60015 Siding Resurfacing & Repair $- $- $- ($4,485.42) $- $4,485.42 $-
Building Walkways
60-60021 Shed Roofs - - - 1,852.50 - (1,852.50) -
60-60062 Clbhs Bldg Carpet 1,300.00 - (1,300.00) 1,300.00 - (1,300.00) -
60-60063 Clbhs Bldg Furnishings 355.47 - (355.47) 355.47 - (355.47) -
TOTAL Reserve Expenses $1,655.47 $- ($1,655.47) ($977.45) $- $977.45 $-
TOTAL EXPENSES $1,655.47 $- ($1,655.47) ($977.45) $- $977.45 $0.00
RESERVE FUND
Reserve Income
48-48000 Reserve Dues 32,502.00 6,202.00 26,300.00 100,724.00 74,424.00 26,300.00 74,424.00
48-48050 Res. Interest Income 16.55 - 16.55 218.44 - 218.44 -
TOTAL Reserve Income $32,518.55 $6,202.00 $26,316.55 $100,942.44 $74,424.00 $26,518.44 $74,424.00
RESERVE EXPENSE
Reserve Expenses
80-80015 Res Siding Resurfacing & - 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,490.39 12,000.00 (490.39) 12,000.00
Repair Bldg Walkways
80-80027 Res Roof Misc. Repairs - 583.37 583.37 13,296.00 7,000.00 (6,296.00) 7,000.00
80-80030 Res Plumbing & Heating Boilers 17,004.27 - (17,004.27) 14,421.01 - (14,421.01) -
80-80032 Res Plumbing & Heating Misc. - 500.00 500.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
Repairs
80-80042 Res Window Replacement - 166.63 166.63 2,931.65 2,000.00 (931.65) 2,000.00
80-80053 Res Asphalt Crack Fill - 300.00 300.00 - 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
80-80060 Res Clbhs Bldg - Other 2,962.23 - (2,962.23) 2,962.23 - (2,962.23) -
80-80063 Res Clbhs Bldg Furnishings - 50.00 50.00 - 600.00 600.00 600.00
80-80073 Res Fire Supression System - 150.00 150.00 - 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Fire Control Panel
80-80074 Res Fire Suppression System - 500.00 500.00 16,653.00 6,000.00 (10,653.00) 6,000.00
80-80111 Res Roof Leak Damages - 125.00 125.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
80-80500 Res Contingency - 833.37 833.37 7,160.72 10,000.00 2,839.28 10,000.00
TOTAL Reserve Expenses $19,966.50 $4,208.37 ($15,758.13) $72,915.00 $50,500.00 ($22,415.00) $50,500.00
Reserve NET INCREASE (DECREASE) $10,896.58 $1,993.63 $8,902.95 $29,004.89 $23,924.00 $5,080.89 $23,924.00
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) ($10,816.23) $7,929.42 ($18,745.65) $14,915.89 $23,150.62 ($8,234.73) $23,150.62
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Payables Aging Report
Gore Trail At Wildernest
As Of 6/30/2024

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance

Allied Security (Proguard Pro.) Inc.

Invoice # Date Check Memo
10155320 06/24/2024 $4,316.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,316.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,316.40
KA Mechanical
Invoice # Date Check Memo
062724- 06/27/2024 $2,962.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
062824- 06/28/2024 $17,004.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$19,966.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,966.50
Kaupas Water, Inc.
Invoice # Date Check Memo
WKO2038 06/26/2024 $849.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$849.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $849.07
Summit Junk Removal
Invoice # Date Check Memo
060524- 06/05/2024 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Tiger Inc.
Invoice # Date Check Memo
061824- 06/18/2024 $3,163.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,163.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,163.62
Waste Management, Inc.
Invoice # Date Check Memo
0690279-1190- 06/27/2024 $615.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3
$615.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $615.95
Totals: $29,011.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,011.54
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Reconciled

Description

Bank Account Reconciliation

Gore Trail At Wildernest

SSB Operating 3976 (End: 06/30/2024)

Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

09/20/2023
02/20/2024
04/09/2024
05/31/2024
06/17/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2024

Cleared Items

Credits
06/03/2024

06/12/2024
06/17/2024
06/17/2024
06/17/2024
06/20/2024
06/21/2024
06/24/2024
06/27/2024

Debits
05/16/2024

05/16/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
06/01/2024
06/10/2024
06/11/2024
06/11/2024
06/14/2024
06/14/2024
06/14/2024
06/14/2024
06/14/2024
06/15/2024

06/04/2024
06/13/2024
06/17/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/30/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/28/2024

06/03/2024
06/04/2024
06/17/2024
06/18/2024
06/20/2024
06/04/2024
06/26/2024
06/12/2024
06/25/2024
06/17/2024
06/17/2024
06/17/2024
06/21/2024
06/24/2024
06/17/2024

PSI

Mountain West In & Fin Serv LLC
BMMD

ResortInternet

Xcel Energy

Transfer to SSB Reserve 3979
Transfer from SSB Reserve 3979
Transfer from SSB Reserve 3979

Deposit from batch 2619
Deposit from batch 2639
Transfer from SSB Reserve 3979
Deposit from batch 2642
Deposit from batch 2635
Deposit from batch 2686
Deposit from batch 2689
Deposit from batch 2691
Deposit from batch 2694

Xcel
Element Fire Sprinkler Service

High Altitude Plowing Services LLC

Cora Fire Protection
Waste Management, Inc.

Red Mountain Community Management

Steve Skladanek

Red Mountain Community Management

Rick Levinson

Turner Morris, Inc

JM Drywall

Mountain Pest Control Inc.
ResortInternet

JM Drywall

Transfer to SSB Reserve 3979

Total Uncleared

2619 - Online Payment
2639 - Online Payment

2642 - Online Payment
2635 - ACH Payment
2686 - Auto Payment

2689 - Bill Pay-Check Free
2691 - Auto Payment
2694 - Online Payment

Total Cleared Credits

Total Cleared Debits

Check #
100069 ($1,430.00)
300106 ($2,190.00)
300114 ($1,970.81)
300129 ($206.38)
300131 ($1,319.24)
($25,000.00)
$2,962.23
$17,004.27
($12,149.93)
1353 $2,733.00
1354 $597.00
$1,300.00
1356 $475.00
1355 $32,985.00
1357 $532.00
1358 $532.00
1359 $1,742.00
1360 $532.00

$41,428.00

300124 ($1,728.59)
100109 ($1,345.00)
100114 ($235.00)
100113 ($1,844.86)
300127 ($614.90)
0 ($4,736.00)
5080 ($25.85)
5081 ($2,593.50)
5082 ($355.47)
100115 ($5,500.00)
100116 ($400.00)
100117 ($300.00)
300130 ($4,342.03)
5083 ($1,300.00)
($6,202.00)

($31,523.20)
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Reconciled Descriptio

n Batch # - Type

Bank Account Reconciliation

Gore Trail At Wildernest
SSB Operating 3976 (End: 06/30/2024)

Check # Trans. Amt

SSB Operating 3976 Summary

Ending Account Balance:

Uncleared ltems:

Adjusted Balance:

$34,211.07
($12,149.93)

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 46,361.00
$ 46,361.00

$-
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Bank Account Reconciliation

Gore Trail At Wildernest

SSB Reserve 3979 (End: 06/30/2024)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check #

Uncleared Items

06/30/2024 Transfer to SSB Operating 3976 ($17,004.27)
06/30/2024 Transfer to SSB Operating 3976 ($2,962.23)
06/30/2024 Transfer from SSB Operating 3976 $25,000.00
Total Uncleared $5,033.50
Cleared Items
Credits
06/15/2024 06/17/2024 Transfer from SSB Operating 3976 $6,202.00
06/28/2024  06/28/2024 Interest $16.55
Total Cleared Credits $6,218.55
Debits
06/17/2024 06/17/2024  Transfer to SSB Operating 3976 ($1,300.00)
Total Cleared Debits ($1,300.00)
SSB Reserve 3979 Summary
Ending Account Balance: $ 40,600.13
Uncleared Items: $5,033.50
Adjusted Balance: $ 35,566.63
Bank Ending Balance: $ 35,566.63
Difference: $-
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-10002-00 SSB Oper 3976 $24,140.66 $79,148.77 $69,078.36 $34,211.07
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2024 27922 $- $ 4,736.00 SSB Oper 3976 Inv # ; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 0

06/03/2024 28092 2,733.00 - Deposit from batch 2619

06/10/2024 28218 - 25.85 workday items: glue and lumber; Steve Skladanek Chk # 5080

06/11/2024 28226 - 2,593.50 Misc. Check; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5081

06/11/2024 28249 - 355.47 table and chairs; Rick Levinson Chk # 5082

06/12/2024 28265 597.00 - Deposit from batch 2639

06/13/2024 26626 750.00 - SSB Oper 3976 (Reversal); J&M Unlimited Chk # 100102

06/14/2024 28297 - 1,300.00 laminate installation; 50%; JM Drywall Chk # 5083

06/14/2024 28311 - 4,342.03 SSB Oper 3976; Resortinternet Chk # 300130

06/14/2024 28313 - 5,500.00 SSB Oper 3976; Turner Morris, Inc Chk # 100115

06/14/2024 28315 - 400.00 SSB Oper 3976; JM Drywall Chk # 100116

06/14/2024 28317 - 300.00 SSB Oper 3976; Mountain Pest Control Inc. Chk # 100117

06/15/2024 28365 - 6,202.00 Funds Transfer

06/17/2024 28397 32,985.00 - Deposit from batch 2635

06/17/2024 28584 1,300.00 - 50% of CH laminate flooring installation, reserve expense

06/17/2024 28588 475.00 - Deposit from batch 2642

06/17/2024 28604 - 1,319.24 SSB Oper 3976; Xcel Energy Chk # 300131

06/20/2024 29002 532.00 - Deposit from batch 2686

06/21/2024 29018 532.00 - Deposit from batch 2689

06/24/2024 29024 1,742.00 - Deposit from batch 2691

06/27/2024 29044 532.00 - Deposit from batch 2694

06/28/2024 29424 17,004.27 - Reimburse KA Mechanical Invoice #: 062824-

06/28/2024 29424 - 17,004.27 Reimburse KA Mechanical Invoice #: 062824- (Reversal)

06/30/2024 29430 17,004.27 - Reimburse for KA Mechanical Invoice #: 062824-

06/30/2024 29434 2,962.23 - reimburse KA mechanical Invoice #: 062724-

06/30/2024 30244 - 25,000.00 Funds Transfer
12-12003-00 SSB Res 3979 30,648.08 48,222.82 38,270.77 40,600.13
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/15/2024 28365 $6,202.00 $ - Funds Transfer

06/17/2024 28584 - 1,300.00 50% of CH laminate flooring installation, reserve expense

06/28/2024 29052 16.55 - Interest

06/28/2024 29424 - 17,004.27 Reimburse KA Mechanical Invoice #: 062824-

06/28/2024 29424 17,004.27 - Reimburse KA Mechanical Invoice #: 062824- (Reversal)

06/30/2024 29430 - 17,004.27 Reimburse for KA Mechanical Invoice #: 062824-

06/30/2024 29434 - 2,962.23 reimburse KA mechanical Invoice #: 062724-

06/30/2024 30244 25,000.00 - Funds Transfer
12-13001-00 Prepaid Insurance 4,601.15 - 4,601.15 -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2024 28137 $- $4,601.15 Expense Prepaid Insurance - Allianz
14-14000-00 Accounts Receivable 2,233.38 42,902.00 41,079.00 4,056.38
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2024 28054 $- $6.10 Applied Prepaid GT1A1

06/01/2024 28056 - 435.00  Applied Prepaid GT3A6

06/01/2024 28058 - 597.00  Applied Prepaid GT3B1

06/01/2024 28060 - 475.00 Applied Prepaid GT4A2

06/01/2024 28062 - 469.00  Applied Prepaid GT5B3

06/01/2024 28064 - 532.00 Applied Prepaid GT6A1
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
06/01/2024 29720 $20,216.00 $- Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2742
06/01/2024 29744 22,686.00 - Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2743
06/03/2024 28092 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2619
06/03/2024 28092 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2619
06/03/2024 28092 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 2619
06/03/2024 28092 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2619
06/03/2024 28092 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2619
06/12/2024 28265 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2639
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 57.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 57.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
06/17/2024 28397 $- $597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 597.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/17/2024 28397 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2635
06/20/2024 29002 - 525.90 Deposit from batch 2686
06/21/2024 29018 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2689
06/24/2024 29024 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2691
06/24/2024 29024 - 128.00 Deposit from batch 2691
06/27/2024 29044 - 532.00 Deposit from batch 2694
18-18000-00 Due From Operating 56,493.37 - - 56,493.37
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
20-20000-00 Accounts Payable - 17,347.27 46,358.81 (29,011.54)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
06/01/2024 23917 $- $4,736.00 Accounts Payable
06/01/2024 27922 4,736.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # ; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 0
06/01/2024 28275 - 300.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 1282272
06/01/2024 28308 - 4,342.03 Accounts Payable Inv # 121246
06/05/2024 29175 - 100.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 060524-
06/10/2024 28600 - 1,319.24 Accounts Payable Inv # 880884420
06/11/2024 28271 - 5,500.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 431117
06/13/2024 26626 - 750.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 040324-MENT (Reversal); J&M Unlimited Chk # 100102
06/13/2024 26003 750.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 040324-MENT (Reversal - voided check); J&M Unlimited Chk # 1001(
06/14/2024 28273 - 400.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 040124-6a2
06/14/2024 28311 4,342.03 - Accounts Payable Inv # 121246; Resortinternet Chk # 300130
06/14/2024 28313 5,500.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 431117; Turner Morris, Inc Chk # 100115
06/14/2024 28315 400.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 040124-6a2; JM Drywall Chk # 100116
06/14/2024 28317 300.00 - Accounts Payable Inv # 1282272; Mountain Pest Control Inc. Chk # 100117
06/17/2024 28604 1,319.24 - Accounts Payable Inv # 880884420; Xcel Energy Chk # 300131
06/18/2024 29286 - 3,163.62 Accounts Payable Inv # 061824-
06/24/2024 29281 - 4,316.40 Accounts Payable Inv # 10155320
06/26/2024 29201 - 849.07 Accounts Payable Inv # WKO2038
06/27/2024 29203 - 2,962.23 Accounts Payable Inv # 062724-
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

06/27/2024 29288 $- $615.95 Accounts Payable Inv # 0690279-1190-3

06/28/2024 29205 - 17,004.27 Accounts Payable Inv # 062824-
20-20005-00 Accounts Payable - Legacy 3,818.57 - 3,818.57 -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2024 32131 $- $3,818.57 Reclassify Legacy AP to prior period adjustment
20-21000-00 Prepaid Assessments (4,280.33) 2,514.10 1,563.10 (3,329.33)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2024 28054 $6.10 $- Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2024 28056 435.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2024 28058 597.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2024 28060 475.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2024 28062 469.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/01/2024 28064 532.00 - Adjust Prepaid

06/17/2024 28588 - 475.00 Deposit from batch 2642

06/20/2024 29002 - 6.10 Deposit from batch 2686

06/24/2024 29024 - 613.00 Deposit from batch 2691

06/24/2024 29024 - 469.00 Deposit from batch 2691
20-25000-00 Due to Reserve (56,493.37) - - (56,493.37)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
30-30300-00 Prior Period Adjustment - 3,818.57 - 3,818.57
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/30/2024 32131 $ 3,818.57 $- Reclassify Legacy AP to prior period adjustment
30-32000-00 Retained Earnings 36,236.67 - - 36,236.67
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
39-39500-00 Retained Earnings - Reserve (71,666.06) - - (71,666.06)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-40000-00 Operating Dues (471,922.00) - 42,902.00 (514,824.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2024 29720 $- $ 20,216.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2742

06/01/2024 29744 - 22,686.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 2743
40-40025-00 Working Capital Contribution (4,788.00) - - (4,788.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-40050-00 Dues To Reserve 68,222.00 32,502.00 - 100,724.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/15/2024 28367 $6,202.00 $- Dues To Reserve

06/17/2024 31757 1,300.00 - Due to Reserve

06/30/2024 30246 25,000.00 - Dues To Reserve
40-40100-00 Late Fees (140.00) - - (140.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
48-48000-01 Reserve Dues (68,222.00) - 32,502.00 (100,724.00)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/15/2024 28367 $- $ 6,202.00 Reserve Dues

06/17/2024 31757 - 1,300.00 Due to Reserve

06/30/2024 30246 - 25,000.00 Reserve Dues
48-48050-01 Res. Interest Income (201.89) - 16.55 (218.44)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/28/2024 29052 $- $ 16.55 Interest
50-50015-00 Tax Preparation 409.00 - - 409.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
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Account No Description

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

50-50070-00 Meeting Expense

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50100-00 Management Fee- Contract

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/01/2024 23917 $4,736.00

50-50210-00 Insurance

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/01/2024 28137 $4,601.15

50-50220-00 Water & Sewer

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50240-00 In-Unit Amenities

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50241-00 In-Unit Cable

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/01/2024 28308 $3,288.67

50-50242-00 In-Unit Internet

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/01/2024 28308 $1,053.36

50-50251-00 Misc Trash

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/11/2024 28226 $1,332.50
06/11/2024 28226 -

50-50252-00 Dumpsters

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/05/2024 29175 $ 100.00
06/27/2024 29288 615.95

50-50269-00 Ice Chipping & Scraping

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/11/2024 28226 $ 1,430.00

50-50271-00 Plowing

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50272-00 Window wells

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50273-00 Roof Raking

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50274-00 Boiler Walks

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50290-00 Security & Fire Safety

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50292-00 Alarm Monitoring

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/24/2024 29281 $4,316.40

50-50293-00 Fire Place Inspections

Date GL Ref # Debit

50-50294-00 Sprinkler R&M

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/13/2024 26003 $-
06/14/2024 28273 400.00

50-50320-00 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance

Date GL Ref # Debit
06/11/2024 28226 $292.50

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit
$-

Credit
$-

Credit
$-
700.00
Credit

$ -

Credit
$-

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit

Credit
$ 750.00

Credit

460.94 - - 460.94
Description
47,360.00 4,736.00 - 52,096.00
Description
Monthly Mngt Fees
49,705.45 4,601.15 - 54,306.60
Description
Expense Prepaid Insurance - Allianz
60,616.68 - - 60,616.68
Description
1,286.23 - - 1,286.23
Description
36,033.69 3,288.67 - 39,322.36
Description
Resortinternet
11,747.91 1,053.36 - 12,801.27
Description
Resortinternet
2,936.25 1,332.50 700.00 3,568.75
Description

Misc Trash; bad this month; lots of trash left outside dumpsters; Red Mountain Community Ma

Misc Trash; discount; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5081

6,610.15 715.95 - 7,326.10
Description
grill and pallet
20-92250-33006-Waste Management, Inc.
4,208.75 1,430.00 - 5,638.75
Description
Ice Chipping & Scraping; walkways; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5081
32,779.21 - - 32,779.21
Description
12,496.25 - - 12,496.25
Description
1,625.00 - - 1,625.00
Description
8,515.00 - - 8,515.00
Description
4,059.86 - - 4,059.86
Description
4,316.40 4,316.40 - 8,632.80
Description
Allied Security (Proguard Pro.) Inc.
7,800.00 - - 7,800.00
Description
750.00 400.00 750.00 400.00
Description

drywall repair due to sprinkler repair (Reversal - voided check); J&M Unlimited Chk # 100102

drywall repair for 6a2
5,686.54
Description

292.50 - 5,979.04

Gen. Bldg. Maintenance; vendor access for sprinkler head drywall repairs; Red Mountain Com
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
50-50322-00 Pest Control $900.00 $300.00 $- $1,200.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/01/2024 28275 $ 300.00 $- 106562-Mountain Pest Control Inc.
50-50330-00 Plumbing & Heating 11,629.20 - - 11,629.20
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50340-00 Supplies & Materials 108.84 - - 108.84
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50361-00 Grounds &Parking Maintenance 2,618.70 - - 2,618.70
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50362-00 Grounds &Parking Supplies 1,993.10 25.85 - 2,018.95
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/10/2024 28218 $25.85 $- Grounds &Parking Supplies; glue and lumber for carport fascia gaps; Steve Skladanek Chk #
50-50370-00 Roof Maintenance - 5,500.00 - 5,500.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/11/2024 28271 $ 5,500.00 $- inspection and basic caulk maint.
50-50401-00 Clbhs Electric 3,520.68 246.58 - 3,767.26
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/10/2024 28600 $ 246.58 $- 53-1238883-1-Xcel Energy
50-50402-00 Clbhs Natural Gas 2,444 .30 169.32 - 2,613.62
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/10/2024 28600 $169.32 $- 53-1238883-1-Xcel Energy
50-50403-00 Natural Gas 52,780.44 3,163.62 - 55,944.06
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/18/2024 29286 $3,163.62 $- Tiger Inc.
50-50404-00 Electric 10,636.78 903.34 - 11,540.12
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/10/2024 28600 $903.34 $- 53-1238883-1-Xcel Energy
50-50405-00 Clbhs Water & Sewer 547.06 - - 547.06
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-50407-00 Nat. Gas Phone Line 409.30 - - 409.30
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51000-00 Misc Expense - Other 35.00 - - 35.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51001-00 Bank Service Charges 16.00 - - 16.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51002-00 Licenses and Permits 10.00 - - 10.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-51003-00 Postage and Delivery 106.50 - - 106.50
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-54005-00 Clbhs General Maintenance 4,328.72 650.00 411.50 4,567.22
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/11/2024 28226 $ 650.00 $- Clbhs General Maintenance; camera monitoring; Red Mountain Community Management Chk

06/11/2024 28226 - 411.50 Clbhs General Maintenance; discount; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 5081
50-54010-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint. 8,241.27 849.07 - 9,090.34
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/26/2024 29201 $ 849.07 $- sand filter change
50-54020-00 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp. 988.60 - - 988.60
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-54040-00 Clbhs Supplies & Materials 286.39 - - 286.39
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
Date : 09/05/2024 05:04 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 7



General Ledger Trial Balance with Details
Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 90-45060-01 Dates: 6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
60-60015-01 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Building Walkways (4,485.42) - - (4,485.42)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60021-01 Shed Roofs 1,852.50 - - 1,852.50
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
60-60062-01 Clbhs Bldg Carpet - 1,300.00 - 1,300.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/14/2024 28297 $ 1,300.00 $- Clbhs Bldg Carpet; laminate installation; 50%; JM Drywall Chk # 5083
60-60063-01 Clbhs Bldg Furnishings - 355.47 - 355.47
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/11/2024 28249 $ 355.47 $- Clbhs Bldg Furnishings; table and chairs; Rick Levinson Chk # 5082
80-80015-01 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair Bldg Walkway: 12,490.39 - - 12,490.39
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80027-01 Res Roof Misc. Repairs 13,296.00 - - 13,296.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80030-01 Res Plumbing & Heating Boilers (2,583.26) 17,004.27 - 14,421.01
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/28/2024 29205 $ 17,004.27 $- bldg.2 domestice hot water
80-80032-01 Res Plumbing & Heating Misc. Repairs 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80042-01 Res Window Replacement 2,931.65 - - 2,931.65
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80060-01 Res Clbhs Bldg - Other - 2,962.23 - 2,962.23
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

06/27/2024 29203 $2,962.23 $- hot water heater
80-80074-01 Res Fire Suppression System 16,653.00 - - 16,653.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
80-80500-01 Res Contingency 7,160.72 - - 7,160.72
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description

Totals: $0.00 $282,051.81 $282,051.81 $0.00
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